CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 23-0152R (Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Porter, Bullock, Cohen, Burnett, Conway, Middleton, Stokes, Dorsey, Schleifer, Torrence, Ramos, Costello, Glover

Introduced and read first time: January 23, 2023

Assigned to: Committee of the Whole

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals, Department of Transportation, Office of the City Administrator, Department of Public Works, Office of the Mayor, Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Safety and Engagement, Baltimore City Department of Recreation and Parks

A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning

Informational Hearing - Executive Leadership - Vacancies

FOR the purpose of inviting the Mayor's Chief of Staff, the City Administrator, representatives from the Department of Public Works, representatives from the Department of Transportation, representatives from the Department of Recreation and Parks, representatives from the Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals, representatives from the Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Services, and any other interested parties to come before the City Council to discuss current vacancies in executive leadership positions across all City agencies, the impact of these vacancies on City operations and delivery of services, the impact of relying on long-term "interim" or "acting" executives, current plans to fill such vacancies, and, generally, the City's ability to attract and retain executive leadership.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City Council invites the Mayor's Chief of Staff, the City Administrator, representatives from the Department of Public Works, representatives from the Department of Transportation, representatives from the Department of Recreation and Parks, representatives from the Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals, representatives from the Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Services, and any other interested parties to come before the City Council to discuss current vacancies in executive leadership positions across all City agencies, the impact of these vacancies on City operations and delivery of services, the impact of relying on long-term "interim" or "acting" executives, current plans to fill such vacancies, and, generally, the City's ability to attract and retain executive leadership.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Mayor's Chief of Staff, the City Administrator, the Director of the Department of Public Works, the Interim Director of the Department of Transportation, the Director of the Department of Recreation and Parks, the Acting Director of the Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals, the Interim Director of the Mayor's Office of Neighborhoods, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.